CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP.
US.A - JAPAN



INDEX

BAR. B

FACE PLATE, ARM TOP COVER

\\‘ k3 '
KRKE. BB T

TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

BHAR. BEY LB BEUE . oo

THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

IS L= FEEUE Y B oo
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

I A - I B O
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) , HOOK

T B (I ) v T et et e e
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT), HOOK

TR T e
TENSION :

FOH e S L SO
LUBRICATION

BB B - e

ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

/%U'?‘Etﬁ: ............................................ EAEKERERELEERTEE

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

......

.......

.......

......

------

.......



EHR. ER

FACE PLATE. ARM TOP COVER




E#H. LR
FAGE PLATE." ARM TOP COVER

] [se] e
NO J‘;BA“R”T%N’(;” 339RB-4 S PARTS NAME
1 15035 1 iR FACE PLATE
2 [15036 1 G 7 HINGE
3 {15039 6 »hav SCREW 1/8X 44 L=3.5
4 115037 1 itk & n FACE PLATE SPRING
5 {15039 2 ko v SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
6 115038 1 R = & RUBBER
7 |13558 1 bitivd ARM TOP COVER
8 18040 3 v at SCREW 9/64X4Q L=8.0
9 115003 1 4 ARM TOP COVER
10]11007 1 HER A OfL LEVER INDICATOR
11115004 1 bR -y %y GASKET :
12115007 7 oy atu SCREW 9/64 X 40 L=10.0
13136708 1 KFFEH 18- THREAD TAKE UP COVER
14 {6031-02 1 iy ne SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.0 ,
15[11006 2 IR ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
16{13076-02 2 + 7 b NUT 7/32X 32
1715086 1 MR & D 0IL CONTROL SPRING
8l
19111142 1 VAR = WASHER
20111004 1 AR S & 9 0!l REGULATOR
21110597 1 v nc SCREW 1/8X40 L=3. 3
22115058 1 A6 by v B i O!L REGULATING STUD
23115059 1 WTIER ATy v OIL REGULATING SPRING
24115057 1 gl s o1 x o OfL REGULATING DIAL
2518009 1 v ne SET SCREW 15/64%28 1=7.5
26
271150340 1 R L = N LN € OIL TUBE AND OIL WiCK COMPLETE
28
29 :
3015054 1 mEHY () THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
31110685 3 tonce SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5
32[10759-A 1 mAE#HY () THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
33110760 1 WA 7 = 0 b FELT







K v, b, TV —
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

a1 g ]
NO iﬁ:;*rﬁmg 339RB—4 R PARTS NAME
1 15209 1 b ARM SHAFT
2 115033 1 s OIL WICK
3 110506 1 LEhhtga OlL STOP SCREW 7.85X20 L=6.0
4 110577 1 T L 0L PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
5 119414 1 R NEEDLE BAR CRANK
6 {19415 1 MEHR» DU POSITION SCREW 1/4X%8 L=20.0
7 119416 1 o ne SET SCREW 1/4x28 L=14.0
8 {10563 1 Ly A S AMGEHT Y v WASHER
9 110562 i b#Eh A 7 v (ED ARM SHAFT BUSHING (LEFT)
11{10524 1 oy ac SET SCREW 6. 75X 24 L=6.5
13110725 2 FEhA 2 VG T = b OlL FELT
14113074 1 EfhxT Y SR ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR
15110567 1 LTy o ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
1613361 1 LTy S h G — ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR SLEEVE
17119418 2 Es»ne SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=4.5
18110568 1 Er Ly vy BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
19110571 1 FEAyNT Y sy —R2 R SCREW 6. 75X 24 L=20.0
20 10504 1 T ) MACHINE PULLEY
21110943 1 XEY VS FEED INDICATING (W/0 BELT GUARD)
2210566 1 EY Il SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
23110576 1 PMER» DL POSITION SCREW 15/64X 28 L=21.0
24110579 1 s hne SET SCREW 15/64 X 28 L=20.0
25110569 1 A b Ty - ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
2610574 2 NS p Ty 2 BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
27110571-G 1 A~ T =y —FH L SET SCREW 6. 75X 24 L=20.0
2810570 1 AF R N BN ' POSITION SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.5
29 | 105245 1 b Ty —Ernb D igzn;xor« SCREW SET SCREW 6. 75X 24
3010621 1 ¥4 3y} ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
31115024C 1 KFF(4H) THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COMPLETE
32115024 { KFF THREAD TAKE UP LEVER
33115026 1 KFFh = THREAD TAKE UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
34110728 1 FFEH = S OlIL WICK
35110528 1 s 9 vy NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
36115013 i FFE Y~ THREAD TAKE UP LEVER HINGE STUD
37111042 1 K s OfL WICK
38110524 1 KFEE koL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
39110523 1 Fin A A A NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
4010726 1 §HE7 7 07 € VI OIL WICK
41{15038 1 W A% RUBBER O!L STOPPER
42119417 1 S 3 v E X Enn L () SCREW 1/4X28 L=6.5
43119418 1 7 5 vy Y v () SCREW 1/4X28 L=4.5
44110551 1 FKEEZ Y THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD
45110650 1 FKFEWMZ U pH 0L SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
461107726 1 FiEgE o Y ¥ LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING COMPLETE
47110772 1 .t A=A LIFTING ECCENTRIC GONNECTION
48110773 1 T—FNTy vy NEEDLE BEARING
49{19427 1 hiz F T 4 LIFTING ECCENTRIC
50 {19508 2 A FFA LS RL SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.5
51111879 1 il FFRA L b F— LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
52110573 2 Ff L EFo s DT~k SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0




Ik, PRIE
PRESSER BAR. VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

49

46

47




THE. hfTE
PRESSER BAR. VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

T e e PARTS NANE

PART NO
1 110540 1 2 HE PRESSER BAR
2 110539-A 1 WARE(F) X o0 PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
3 10761 1 o atc . SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
4 110538 i MaigE(b) 250 PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
5 110761 1 o nu SET SCREW 6. 75X 24 L=11.0
6 |10541 1 RN PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
7 110662 1 E»nae SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5
8 10543 1 KRB PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
9 {10761 1 R SET SCREW 6. 75X 24 L=11.0
1018479 1 8 2 L = |PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
11]19518 1 FikER SCREW 11/64X40 L=14.0
12110546-A 1 3B = TR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
13 (10547 1 A = TR h TENSION RELEASE SPRING
14118480 1 CoFFHnL LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.0
15113360 1 Witz y v o PRESSER BAR SPRING BARCKET
16113365 1 Wikgfazy v o PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0
17110659 1 Wi Fib v PRESSER BAR LIFTER
18110660 1 Wil Lvio—erngp HINGE SCREW 4.5x32
19 : ;
20110664 1 SR A E» n L SCREW 3.4X36 L=9.0
2119425 1 Hadh LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
22110514 2 B A 2 0 LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BASHING
23116709 1 Mihe >n o A SCREW 1/4 %28
24119516 1 Bihe vnuo v NUT 1/4X 28
25110728 1 B > U OIL WicK
26 [10558¢C 1 L DF eV b LIFTING BELL CRANK COMPLETE
27110558 1 LD LIFTING BELL CRANK
28110557 1 < DS () LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
29110556 1 k=31 -0 N VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING L INK
30134713 1 P AR VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
31110554 1 FBLATY ¥ VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
32110553-A 1 P A A Ty 2ok VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
3315060 1 AR LDC SCREW 5/16X 24 L=16.0
34115118 1 W"nibAE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
35
36 _
37110662 1 hiP i o hC PINCH SCREW.11/64X40 L=6.0
3810548-A 1 WadsEn ok LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
39110519 1 ke ne | PINCH SCREW 6. 75X24 L=17.5
4015111 1 &Y PIN
41119419 1 BT ssEr A R LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
42119420 1 LT o s s s5mnC PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0
43110775 1 Liigoy rac . HINGE SCREW 7/32x 32
44110703 1 Li#Egey FRACT Y o WASHER '
45110774 1 Lo vy LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
46 1 TN — WASHER ‘
47 1 F ¥ b NUT 7/32X32
48110285 1 R VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
49110185 1 M & ) LIFTING PRESSER FQOT




LA, BT F
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION




ftELA. EEP T F

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNEGCTION

NO A S 339RB-4 b4 PARTS NAME
PART _NO

1 115110-A 1 fHEL & NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

2 111875 1 L~ HINGE STUD .

3 110525 1 v ne SET SCREW 6. 75X 24 L=9.0

4 115117 1 Hr 1 kAR SLIDE BLOCK PLATE

5 18100 2 kiR v SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

6 115031 1 HELEWMS OIL WiCK

7 110560 1 14— NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET

s | 10561 : Font tlgTéNG BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X 32

9 [H4724F8001 1 i NEEDLE BAR

10115089 1 e THREAD GUIDE

11|B140553 1 gtib» av SCREW 1/8X40 L=4.5

12NO122 2 #t NEEDLE

13]19426 1 JEHER = NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD

1413365 1 gz PINGH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0

15{10726 1 SHEM = S OIL WICK

1610578 1 b /A NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT

17111876C 1 L FEREED) SLEDE BLOCK COMPLETE

18111877 1 EEVEMAE SLIDE BLOCK

19111876 i L#Ev¥rracr SLIDE BLOBK STUD

20110581 1 EXyvECryunrEnrne SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0

2115016 1 A ROCK SHAFT CRANK

22110519 1 EEEmOH L PINCH SCREW 6. 75X 24 L=17.5

23 [HE606E8001 1 WO YK ROCK SHIFT CRANK CONNECTION

24110728 1 WEO Y s OIL WICK

25 |HE60BEB001 1 O Y FILA L (N SCREW 9/32x28 L=23.5

2618105 1 HigOy vmat Ny F T ob NUT 9/32x 28

27 [HEB09EB0D1 i EZEC Y FILA LK) |SCREW 5/16X28 L=29.5

28 [HE610E8001 1 S R RAR NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME REGULATING PIPE

29 115019 1 EYEBL S R FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK

30{10754 1 ENEEELIHERL PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16

31 1 ARSI WASHER

32 1 gDy rmac ) F b NUT 5/16% 28

33110779 1 WS LB e >~ CLIP

34110778 1 i ‘ OLK WiCK

3514221 1 R & OLK WICK ETAINER

36 {15007 1 APFEE) kAU SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0

37 2 nv , SCREW 9/64X40 L=12.0




RS, HIHEX Y+
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER. PRESSER BAR SPRING




A5 HITEAH S 4
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER. PRESSER BAR SPRING

HRES
NO hd - o PARTS NAME
“PART no | 339RB-4 fa
1 10710 1 x5 KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2 110712 1 KFiko»arv HINGE SCREW 6. 75X24
3 [13059 1 5N SPRING
4 {11154 1 Swhajksac . SCREW 6. 75X 24
5 o711 1 = KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER
6 [10712 1 MSiEHaco HINGE SCREW 6. 75X24 ‘
7 115075 1 Ry KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD
8 115076 1 Rugilsac SET RIN
9 10714 1 BVED T — LIFTING ROD COLLAR
1010561 1 mUEhI—k»av LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
11]10717¢ 1 MY ELE ) LIFTING ROD ROLLAR BRACKET COMPLETE
12110717 1 BIELE LIFTING ROD ROLLAR BRACKET
13[10718 1 myELEO— 7 — LIFTING ROD ROLLAR
14110719 1 mYBLEO—F—kovnt SCREW 3.4X 38
15110561 1 mYBLEEE»a L LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SOCREW 11/64%32 L=6.5
16110705 1 WAk n  |PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) _
17 {10706 1 KREngyae PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREW
18]11156 1 FAE W AFE AL PRESSER BAR SPRING REGULATING SCREW




T#L T K T-0 - 0 A
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY. FEED DRIVING CAM

- st o
“agslende

S4<Xioms 14

R,

ST

BT

vos?




Tol, TN F7-U- B AL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY. FEED DRIVING CAM

ks
PART_NO

=
(]

10950
10571
11080
16526
10522
10729
30157
10571
10609
10567
10607
10566
10658
10608
10610-01
10574
10611
10612
10615
10614
10581
10619
10618
10616
10613
10581
10617
10620

[C RN NS I NI

Lo L R RO R P RO N DO DD R R) e o e ek ek el
LI RUB RN Ccovwuoarnn —~09F

10723
10722
34007
34010
11953
34011
34009
14114
14116

oo B W W W W W W W W
N - O W d WM

34008
10673
10674
16708
19420
11953
11962
11854

HobH S D D
W ~NO O W

339RB-4 RE PARTS NAME
T HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
Tl (F)) A & v HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSIING (FRONT)
E»ac SET SCREW 6.75X24 1.=20.0
FEIFH A 47 =} OILING FELT
T () £ o0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSI ING (MIDDLE)
E»a SET SCREW 6. 75X 24¢L=14.0
A F OV oL Wick )
Fah~<7Yy Y7 r—2 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSI ING (BACK)
Foac SET SCREW 6. 75X 24 L=20.0
Bty v kv SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.5
Tg~70 >~ 7 BALL BEARING
FEh=T Y ¥ h TG — COLLAR
E»av SET SCREW 1/4X32 1.=5.5
RBRS L POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
Y v BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
T b Ty — SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY-

ot ek b b b kb ok md (D ek b ek meh ik wd emh b () b bk ) e b e e

[ I

F) —y vy
T b7y =
kv :
TN b Ty RN

T b 7Y «}:ﬁt b4

TN Ty —FE i pEHne
T F—) =R T Y XY
Tl b7

T b 7=y — ik
F v .}\ 7 — Y -——-ﬁ}ﬁ [
Hpe Yk oo

T b A= -/IK
ji»i)b k7 ——%Ulf M

CEUIL A iy
Wz
®ynooor
R
av

i

£ A A
kHnc
s ne

Ly ¥y

7~7'|) M

ﬂ:w [

LRI A ¥
FEVEET s AL
VT sz v ko aL
EVERTL e 2 ¥

%Y EhRT A A 2 € S

PULLEY SPRING FLANGE

SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR

SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5

SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
HINGE PIN

SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0

SAFE CLUTCH THROW INLATCH SPRING
SAFE CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
SAFE CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER

HINGE STUD

SCREW 7/32X382 L=7.0

SAFE CLUTCH RATCHET

SAFE CLUTCH THROW INLATCH PIN

C-TYPE STOP RING

BEARING

FEED CONNECTING ROD
LINK

SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
SHAFT

FEED ECCENTRIC
SCREW 1/4X32 L=6.5

SCREW 1/4X32 L=9.5

FEED REGULATING STUD
SPRING '

PIN ,

FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0
SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK STUD
OtL WicK




iR, XV LA, XYM
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT




R XY REL %Y :
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

NO ;[;‘;“T%N“g 1 339RB-4 24 PARTS NAME
1 1 st THROAT PLATE

2 16031-01 2 SR n e SCREW 11/64X40 L=9. 0
3111162 1 g e SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.4
4111163 1 v PIN

5 110061 1 AR CR) BED SLIDE (RIGHT)

6 1 HEMR  EEh AR PLATE

7 2 ko ne SCREW 11/64X 40 L=6.0

8 |10042 1 Atk (&) BED SLIDE (LEFT)

9 |11166C 1 E LR (4D BED SLIDE (FRONT) COMPLETE
10113085 1 ELfREH L SCREW 13/64X32 L=4.3
1110485 1 %Y #E(1/4) FEED DOG

1210601 2 YLy AL SCREW 1/8X40 L=7.0
13111065 1 #Y +& FEED BAR ‘
14111066 1 EIVEFTAL SCREW 1/8X40 L=12.5
15111067 1 + 7 b NUT

16110595 1 TOF FEED LIFTING CAM FORK
17110596 1 TDEFET )L b OILING FELT

1810597 1 v av SCREW 1/8X40 L=3.3
19170129 1 TOFEEH LU SCREW 7/32X32 L=15.0
20110599 1 IDET Y YR WASHER

2116704 1 %Y FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
22118065 2 el i R PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=14.0
23116705 1 ZEYVt+gerne FEED BAR HINGE PIN
24116706 1 BV teavrnes oyt NUT 1/4x28

25111888 1 %V iy FEED ROCK SHAFT

26110588 1 SN 1 B A €11 BUSHING (FRONT)

27110522 1 AZ IV (F)E»nL SCREW 6:75X24 L=14.0
28111068 1 FAF— LINER

29110761 1 AZN(HD 1E® 0t (EBD SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
30110593 2 Y Eh Y 7 — (5 COLLER (FRONT) :
31110764 4 kv nu SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5
32110763 1 EY A P (4B) BUSHING (BACK)

33110571 1 Ay e nc SCREW 6. 75X 24 1=20.0
34111068 1 74 F— LINER

35110525 1 A5V () IS B G GREY SCREW 6. 75X 24 {=9.0




NV l/)\“.__\ “‘I‘Z‘i%x) oY R
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNEGT ION




W77 LoNem TRy oy

FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

[m] 3 .
NO ?:;FN? 339RB-4 % PARTS NAME
1 134081 1 AR I FEED REVERSING LEVER
2 10845 1 RNV gL N—gEn SCREW 15/64X 28 L=18.0
3 [15208 1 N T 7L Y — i FEED REVERSING LEVER SHIFT
4 134019 1 AR S SPRING
5 {30618 1 i ARM
6 |1365 1 no PINCH SCREW 15/64% 28 L=16.0
7 |28152 1 i SHAFT
8 134027 1 Y HE A & FEED REGULATOR CAM
9 |10519 1 R RN T SCREW 6.75X 24 L=17.5
10}11409 i BRAYE AL ROUNDNESS CONNEGTER
1111412 2 + ¥t NUT
12134033 1 R L INK
13134035 1 ne SET SCREW 9/64X40 L=15.0
14134048 1 ne SCREW 5/16X 24 L=16.0
15{34014 1 HHMERT REVERSE SEWING CRANK
1611365 1 ne PINCH SCREW 15/64 X 28 L=16.0
17 1 BYE REVERSE BLOCK
1834012 2 A5 SQUARE BLOCK
19134013 2 AR QUIDE PLATE
20115055 4 TR int SCREW 11/64X40 1=8.0
21 1 HF— COLLAR
22{11953 2 ik»nv SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
23134044 1 KA QUIDE PLATE
24115060 2 nv SCREW 5/16X24 L=16.0
2534040 1 AR SPRING
26134028 1 YR A v SCREW BAR
27118420 1 0y ¥ 0-RING
28{34029 1 g4xn DIAL
20118417 1 nt SCREW 11/64X32 L=8.0
30{18418 1 v PIN
31115729 1 T VAN 1sRRING




h~ta&@&E-. B

HOOK SADDLE. HOOK




hxtak). h-
HOOK SADDLE. HOOK

x o e ]
NO ?A”R”T%Nj 339RB-4 2% PARTS NAME
1 115090 1 2= A& ) HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT)
2 115092 1 Te— bty x o PACK ING
"3 115091 1 P+ EMs ) OlL PRSERVIOR (RIGHT)
4 115007 7 ik»ac SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0
5 |15095 1 Siat& A () BUSHING (UPPER)
6111176 1 iy neu SCREW 7/32X 32 L=5. 5
7
8 [10657 1 INE X — HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
9 |10658 1 fMEHR» 0L POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5 5
10(10767 1 E»nve SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5
11110644 1 AR WASHER
12115096 1 et Ay (F) BUSHING (LOWER)
13111176 1 v hace SCREW 7/32Xx32 L=5.5
14115049 1 ATt BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
15110651 1 Hrne Y OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD
16[10727 1 Hrner7 gt FELT .
17 {10652 1 F 7 b NUT 11/64X 40
1811137 1 A—TF—tHw g NUT 11/64X41
1915050 1 AT F—te v OPERER LEVER HINGE STUD
20110727 - 1 =7 F—tfHE 7o} FELT
21110573 1 ko ne SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0
22115051 1 = A H 4 BOBBIN CASE LEVER LINK
23115502 1 H = (48) HOOK COMPLETE
24 {16407-01 1 GhH =
25116407-07 1 KREAR
26 |16407-08 1 ko neu
27]16407-05 1 KK X — HOOK DRIVING GFAR
28116407-06 1 ks ne POSITION SCREW 1/4X40 L=4
29 [15040-02 1 tE»nc SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=6.5
30 |15040-10 1 APFuen
31115040-11 1 KPFuentsnc SET SCREW
32(15040~12 1 HKAFEnEFacC
33]15502-03 1 th <z HOOK BIG
34116407-04 1 ha <~ i nnu HOOK BIG SCREW
3515041 1 P BOBBIN
3615052 1 A ANy OlL GAUGE
37111131 1 A AN -y 01L GAUGE GUIDE TUBE
38115093 1 B S 1 x 0 0fL REGULATING SCREW
39115094 1 oYy ¥ 0-RING
40110629 1 VHE i B G Sl SET SCREW1/8X40 L=8
41115048 1 HE Vs — A7 F — BOBBIN CASE LEVER
42110677 1 77 YK — WASHER
4310650 1 A—T F et B kn R SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
44111145 1 N EEEASY 2 75— (1) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)
4511146 1 H=LE88F 57— (F) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)
4611144 1 htemityn PINCH SLEEVE SCREW 7/32X32 L=32.0
47110647 1 A WASHER
48110646 1 hxteiksnc SCREW 6. 75X 24 1L=28.0




n¥taE&E). B

HOOK - SADDLE. HOOK




NExa(k). h~
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

Erar =] L=
NO EJSA”R“FN"; 339RB-4 | =% PARTS NAME
115520 1 # = A& (E) HOOK SADDLE (LEFT)
2 115092 1 Y p N Y R PACKING
3 115521 1 B EWmS Y7 () O1L PRSERVIOR(LEFT)
4 115007 7 Jkkwav ' SCREW 9/64<40 L=10.0
5 {15095 1 AR A S G o)) BUSHING (UPPER)
6111176 1 W ar SCREW 7/32X32 |=5.5
7
8 110657 1 INE X — HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
9 110658 1 fBms nv POSITION SCREW 1/4X 32 L=5.5
10]10767 1 o neu SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5
11110644 1 A WASHER
12115096 1 Ho+E x5 (F) BUSHING (LOWER)
13[11176 1 oot SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
14115049 1 F T F et BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
1510651 1 Hrne OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD
16110727 1 LoXR /AN 4 W S S P N FELT .
17110652 1 F oo NUT 11/64 x40
18111137 1 A—T b g NUT 11/64X 41
1915050 1 e e = L OPERER LEVER HINGE STUD
2010727 1 A—T F—tGv 72} FELT .
21110573 1 kv nu SET SCREW 7/32X%32 L=11.0
22115051 1 pilg: =B BOBBIN CASE LEVER LINK
23115502 1 B ED HOOK COMPLETE
24 {16407-01 1 s A =
2516407-07 1 ARAR
26116407-08 1 ko hacu
271640705 1 K ¥ ¥ — HOOK DRIVING GFAR
28{16407-06 1 frgms ne POS{TION SCREW 1/4X40 L=4
29 |15040-02 1 Hnat SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=6.5
30 {15040-10 1 APFwn .
31115040-11 1 APFTFwntsac SET SCREW
32115040-12 1 APEFURPEFLL
33115502-03 1 RS B HOOK BIG
34 116407-04 1 AT kS b THOOK BIG SCREW
35115041 1 Fe o BOBBIN
3615052 1 d AN ey 0IL GAUGE
37{11131 1 A4 OIL GAUGE GUIDE TUBE
3815093 1 WERET 7 1 X OIL REGULATING SCREW
39 [15094 1 0y vy 0-RING
40110629 1 MBS Y 1 x v Ep SET SCREW1/8X40 L=8
41115048 1 RE e R e 7 BOBBIN CASE LEVER
42110677 1 VAESEZR SN WASHER
43110650 1 A —7F—Ft&iEkvacr SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
44111145 1 HxEEET 4 T — () PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)
4511146 1 = LEEMY 27— (F) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)
46 (11144 1 HetsEdr e PINCH SLEEVE SCREW 7/32X 32 L=32 0
4710647 1 ARG B WASHER
48110646 1 H¥tEtkovnr SCREW 6. 75X 24 L=28.0




BFIR
TENS ION




HHFIR

TENSION
Erara =] o
NO ﬁfi;ﬁg 339RB~4 T PARTS NAME
11 10961-C 1 FATHRE (01,4 TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
2 10961 1 FFIR TENS{ON BRACKET
3 10957 1 KREN AL Y TENSION RELEASE PIN
4 10952 1 REINVAFE Y (E) TENSION RELEASE PIN (LONG)
5 19531 4 3P m TENSION DISC
8 19532 2 s, — ML TENSION RELEASE WASHER
7 19533 2 YA EEh SPRING
8 28206 2 L ¥ b A b7 4 THUMB NUT REVOLUTION STOPPER
9 19513 2 o0—1 ¥ b7} THUMB NUT COMPLETE
10 10962 1 AFATFE (B THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
11 10953 1 KA T Y ¥y THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
12 10694 P ZEMm PLATE COMPLETE
13| B144682 1 —EmiEsnv SCREW 3/32%56 L=6.0
14] 19534 1 a—1L 7 b4 7} NUT
15| 10678 1 2 ARR TENSION RELEASE PLATE
16 19422 2 KAV ARED L SCREW
171 10690 1 BRI STOPPER
181 ~ 10650 1 ATY I Zhnt SCREW SM9/64X 40 L=6
19
20 16517 1 K#3H THREAD RETAINER
21 15055 1 K EO R U SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0
221 10720 1 HEINAE X (B TENSION RELEASE PLATE ROD




=yl
TENS 10N




AR H

TENSION

3 =3
NO iﬁ:R”ﬁN‘g 399RB-4 S PARTS NAME
1 ]15063C 1 €2l 2 — 7 (4H) OIL TUBE AND OIL WiCK
3 115087 1 E S =2 — 2 (A) RETAINER
4 16333 1 lEnat SCREW 9/64X40 L=6. 5
5 [15067C 1 A ¢ )] OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK
8 {15088 1 Sl 2 — T (B) RETAINER
9 |6333 1 st R v SCREW 9/64X 40 L=6.5
10115085 1 UE—bd 2 — 782 (0) RETAINER
1116333 1 ko ne SCREW 9/64X 40 L=6.5
12115064C 1 v sl 2T (H]) OtL TUBE AND OIL WICK
1515097 1 B2 #2742 (D) RETAINER
1616333 1 kv n SCREW 1/4X32 L=13.0
17115077 1 ST EA vy BED OIL TUBE CLAMP
18{11106 1 b EA A S CIL FELT
19]11108 1 iy nv SCREW 1/4X32 L=13.0
20]11085 1 Tl A & v g OIfL STOP SCREW 7/16x28
21 {11069 1 T#A 27 =0 OIL FELT )
22111070 2 )R S e OIL STOP SCREW 7/16x28
23111071 2 i1 A S PACK ING
24111069 4 BEVEA LT 2 OIL FELT




M/ 5
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS




M /&
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

10731

no| FPERES | o0, S8 PARTS NAME
PART NO :

"1 135254 1 RiTt” b THREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE

2 111887 4 I v g MACHINE REST

4 16055 4 51 . NAIL

5 11886 2 Ivrevyg MACHIN HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION

6 16055 4 A NAIL

7 111885 2 IV By MACHIN HINGE CONNECTION

8 115080 1 WY DRIP

9 115081 6 Ance DRIP PAN NAIL

10115082 1 WU A DRIP PAN DRAIN JAR

11110735 1 OF ALY b KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE

126052 3 Knt KNEE LIFTER SCREW

13115101 1 Rty ¥ BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE

25|N0122 3 5t NEEDLE

26 15041 4 Fe s BOBBIN :

2718121 1 FJ 45 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)

2818120 1 K3 45~ (dh) SCREW DRIVER (MI1DDLE)

29(8118 1 F 7 45-(K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)

30{10747 1 NV Y F (/164 Y F) WRENCH

31111487 R NAYZFEIY) WRENCH

3211969 1 NALVYFR53Y) WRENCH

348125 1 HWEL OILER

36111193 1 i OiL

3718132-B 1 b gi ] ACCESSORIES PACK

38110718 1 AHF ALY S DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH

39110730 1 £ CLOTH EDGE GUIDE

40 1 FRE» L SCREW 13/64X32




B3/
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS




M8 &

AGCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

AmES

NOI parT ng | S99RE-4 Lk PARTS NAME
41115098 1 SOV bt F BELT GUARD

2 [111862 2 v ae (k) 1SCREW 3.4X 36 L=5.4

3 110650 1 k»n v (F) SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0

4 [11142 1 7YX — WASHER

5 115099 1 A A R s R BELT GUARD (TOP) COVER

6 12418 2 v nc SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0

7 115121 1 SV A= F () ¥ BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER

8 15122 1 b b ot FR) A8 () BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER (SMALL)

9 11830 1 ko e SCREW 9/64 X 40

10115081 2 Anr SCREW

1116287 2 7YX — WASHER

15110937-01 1 T A Y F FINGER GUARD

16110749 1 kv v SCREW 3.4X36 L=11.0

1710677 1 7YX — WASHER






